
 

 
 

UUSSGGSS  SSttaattee  GGeeoossppaattiiaall  LLiiaaiissoonnss  
USGS Headquarters  
Chief, NGP Partnerships  Vicki Lukas Reston, VA (703) 648-4646 vlukas@usgs.gov  
 
USGS Eastern Region 
NSDI Partnership Office Chief: Tom Connolly Reston, VA (703) 648-4651 tconnoll@usgs.gov 
AL,  MS Craig Seaver Montgomery, AL (334) 395-4129 cseaver@usgs.gov  
FL, PR, USVI: Lou Driber  Tallahassee, FL (850) 942-9500 x3031    ldriber@usgs.gov            
CT, MA, RI: Lynn Bjorklund  Northborough, MA (508) 490-5074 lcbjorklund@usgs.gov 
DC, DE, MD, NJ: Roger Barlow  Reston, VA (703) 648-5189 rbarlow@usgs.gov 
GA: Keith McFadden Atlanta, GA (770) 903-9150 keithmc@usgs.gov 
KY, TN: Bruce Bauch  Louisville, KY (502) 493-1945 bbauch@usgs.gov 
IL  Shelley Silch Urbana, IL (217) 344-0037 x3030  ssilch@usgs.gov 
IN: David Nail Indianapolis, IN (317) 290-3333 x122 dnail@usgs.gov  
ME: Dan Walters Augusta, ME (207) 622-8201 x128 danwalters@usgs.gov 
MI: Steve Aichele Lansing, MI (517) 887-8918 saichele@usgs.gov 
NC: Steve Strader  Raleigh, NC (919) 571-4092 sstrader@usgs.gov 
NY: Frank Kenney Troy, NY (518) 285-5619 fkenney@usgs.gov 
OH: Charley Hickman  Columbus, OH (614) 430-7768 chickman@usgs.gov  
PA: David Terrell  Middletown, PA (717) 702-2027 dterrell@usgs.gov 
SC:  Gary Merrill  Columbia, SC (803) 750-6124 glmerrill@usgs.gov  
VA: Diane Eldridge  Reston, VA (703) 648-4521 deldridge@usgs.gov 
VT, NH: Lin Neifert Montpelier, VT (802) 229-4384 lineifert@usgs.gov 
WI: Dick Vraga  Madison, WI (608) 821-3896 rsvraga@usgs.gov  
WV Craig Neidig Charleston, WV (304) 347-5130 x237 cneidig@usgs.gov 
 
USGS Central Region 
NSDI Partnership Office Chief: Tracy Fuller Denver, CO (303) 202-4172 tfuller@usgs.gov 
AR: Bill Sneed  Little Rock, AR (501) 228-3665 wsneed@usgs.gov 
CO: Mark Eaton  Denver, CO (303) 202-4274 maeaton@usgs.gov 
IA: Bob Lemen Rolla, MO (573) 308-3736 rlemen@usgs.gov 
KS: Ingrid Landgraf  Lawrence, KS (785) 832-3566 imlandgraf@usgs.gov 
LA: Chris Cretini  Lafayette, LA (337) 266-8621 cretinic@usgs.gov   
MO: Ray Fox  Rolla, MO (573) 308-3744 rfox@usgs.gov 
MN: Ron Wencl  Mounds View, MN (763) 783-3207 rwencl@usgs.gov 
MT: Lance Clampitt  Bozeman, MT (406) 994-6919 lsclampitt@usgs.gov 
ND, SD: Steve Shivers Rapid City, SD (605) 394-3216 spshivers@usgs.gov 
NE: Jim Langtry Lincoln, NE (402) 328-4128 jlangtry@usgs.gov 
NM: Gary Kress  Denver, CO (303) 202-4451 gekress@usgs.gov 
OK: Darryl Williams Oklahoma City, OK (405) 810-4403 dwilliams@usgs.gov 
TX: Claire DeVaughan Austin, TX (512) 927-3583 cdevaugh@usgs.gov 
WY: Barbara Ray  Denver, CO (303) 202-4171 baray@usgs.gov 
 
USGS Western Region 
NSDI Partnership Office Chief: Alan Mikuni Menlo Park, CA (650) 329-4250 amikuni@usgs.gov 
AZ, NV: Tom Sturm  Menlo Park, CA (650) 329-4326 tsturm@usgs.gov 
CA: Carol Ostergren Sacramento, CA (916) 278-9510 costergren@usgs.gov 
CA: Drew Decker San Diego, CA (619) 225-6430 ddecker@usgs.gov 
HI Henry Wolter  Honolulu, HI (808) 587-2409 hwolter@usgs.gov 
ID, AK*: Scott Van Hoff Boise, ID (208) 387-1351 svanhoff@usgs.gov  
OR: Sheri Schneider  Portland, OR (503) 251-3210 sschneider@usgs.gov 
UT Dave Vincent Salt Lake City, UT (801) 975-3435 dmvincent@usgs.gov 
WA: Allyson Jason Tacoma, WA (253) 552-1682 ajason@usgs.gov 
 
NOTE:  A process is currently in progress to hire a replacement for AK, to be filled by April 30, 2008 February 8, 2008 

mailto:lsclampitt@usgs.gov


 
 
The USGS serves the nation by providing reliable scientific information to: describe and understand the Earth; minimize loss of life and 
property from natural disasters; manage water, biological, energy, and mineral resources; and enhance and protect our quality of life. 

NGPO Purpose - Providing leadership to place geographic knowledge at the fingertips of the Nation 

NGPO Role 
Providing leadership and guidance for key stakeholders  
• Facilitate policy development 
• Provide incentives 
• Facilitate the development of key standards and data models  
• Coordinate and facilitate the governance structure for the NSDI  
• Negotiate collaborative agreements with stakeholders  
• Facilitate the development of a national Geospatial Enterprise Architecture  
• Provide a forum for technology transfer, best practices, and program guidance  
Implementing key components of the NSDI  
• Produce map products 
• Host spatial datasets, websites, knowledge base, and tools for discovery and access 
• Data integration and quality assurance of spatial data  
• Staff enterprise architecture, governance body, and spatial operations  
• Conduct and sponsor research for geospatial information science  
• Contract management  
• Training, education, and consultation  
• Data producer of last resort  

 
USGS Geospatial Liaison and NSDI Partnership Office Functions 

• Cultivate and maintain long-term relationships with partners and develop partnerships and supporting agreements 
for The National Map and Geospatial One Stop 

• Foster and improve communication about the NSDI and NGPO programs 
• Manage the local NGPO program 
• Advise and consult on geospatial data and technology 
• Coordinate through and support the statewide coordinating councils that include representation and participation 

from all sectors within the State; where there is no statewide coordinating council or coordinator, actively work with 
key players in the state to establish them 

• Coordinate with state and local governments  
• Provide a leadership role in coordinating with Federal agencies in states or regions  
• Seek opportunities to create relationships and collaborate with tribes 
• Seek partnerships with not-for-profit organizations, the private sector, universities, and consortia  
• Advise and consult with USGS disciplines to maximize their participation in NGPO programs and the NSDI   
• Support emergency operations/homeland security activities 

 
For information on the National Geospatial Programs Office, please visit http://www.usgs.gov/ngpo 
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